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REPORT OF STUDENTS’ SATISFACTION SURVEY 2018-19

The summary of feedback collected from the students of the Jhanji Hemnath Sarma

College for the session 2018-19 has been summarised as follows: -

1) Gender
SL No Particulars Percentage
1 Male % 22.6
D Female j, \\3\ > Lo /&" 77.4
{; / ‘_r’.‘
; oiF ;
2) Subject Area : “‘Q ) g
SL No Particulars \,f Swagéﬁh/ Percentaée
1 HSSLC 217
2 Graduation 78.3
3) Pursuing Subject Area
SL No Particulars Percentage
1 Commerce 6.6
2 Arts 93.4
4) Coverage of Syllabus in Class
SL No Particulars Percentage
1 Below 30% NIL
2 30% to 54% 2.8
3 55% to 69% 10.4
4 70% to 84% 51.9
5 85% to 100% 34.9
5) Preparation of Teacher for the Class
SL No Particulars Percentage
1 Won’t Teach at all 2.8
2 Indifferently 4.7
“tana, 3 Poorly 1.9
ot Lo B Satisfactorily 55.7
NG Thoroughly 34.9
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6) Communication Skill of teacher (overall)
SL No Particulars Percentage
1 Very Poor communication 1.9
2 Generally Effective 37
3 Just Satisfactorily 16
4 Sometimes Effective 17 ,,.:..:;\\
5 Always Effective 594 Fx Hﬁ
Xy, %

7) Teachers’ Approach to Teaching

iﬁ: Qq‘w ;

L ¥

SL No Particulars Percentage . %Sﬂ’%ﬂc“
1 Excellent 27.4
2 Very Good 48.1
3 Good 19.8
+ Fair 4.7
5 Poor NIL

8) Fairness of the internal evaluation process

SL No Particulars Percentage
1 Always Fair 45.3
p. Usually Fair 33
3 Sometimes Fair 19.8
4 Usually unfair 0.9
5 Unfair 0.9

9) Discussion of Assignments with students

SL No Particulars Percentage
1 Every time 51.9
2 Usually 34.9
3 Occasionally/ Sometimes 12.3
4 Rarely 0.9
5 Never NIL

10) Initiative of the institution for promotion of Internship/ Field visit etc among students

SL No Particulars Percentage
1 Regularly 26.4
2 Often 18.9
3 Sometimes 37.7
4 Rarely 04
5 Never 7.5
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11) Facilitation of teaching and mentoring process for cognitive, social and emotional

growth of students

SL No Particulars Percentage
1 Significantly TS
2 Very Well 58.5
3 Moderately 26.4
-+ Marginally 3.8
5 Not at all 3.8

12) Institute facilitates multiple opportunities to grow students

SL No Particulars Percentage
1 Strongly Disagree 75
2 Disagree 3.8
3 Neutral 18.9
+ Agree 58.5
3 Strongly Agree 11.3

13) Teachers inform students about their course outcomes, programme ouicomes and

Jfuture opportunities

SL No Particulars Percentage
Usually 40.6
Every time 35.8
Occasionally 19.8
Rarely 3.8
Never NIL
14) Mentor does a necessary follow-up on assigned task of the students
SL No Particulars Percentage
1 Every time 274
2 Usually 50
3 Occasionally/ Sometimes 20.8
4 Rarely NIL
5 I don’t have a mentor 1.9
15) Teacher illustrates concepts with examples and applications
SL No Particulars Percentage
1 Usually 235
2 Every time 60.4
3 Sometime 14.2
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- Rarely NIL
5 Never NIL

16) Teachers help the students for identification of stren gfhs and encourage to face the

right level of challenges

SL No Particulars Percentage
1 Fully 66
2 Reasonably 26.4
3 Partially 4.7
+ Slightly 1.9
5 Unable to NIL

17) Teachers help students in identification of weakness and to overcome those

SL No Particulars Pefcentage
1 Usually 27.4
2 Every time 61.3
3 Sometimes 10.4
4 Rarely NIL
5 Never 0.9

18) Institution has a policy for continuous monitoring and quality improvement of

teaching learning process

SL No Particulars Percentage
1 Strongly Disagree 8.5
2 Disagree 1.9
3 Neutral 22.6
4 Agree 56.6
5 Strongly Agree 10.4

19) Teachers use student centric methods, such as experiential learning, participative
learning and problem-solving methodologies for enhancing learning experiences.

SL No Particulars Percentage
1 To a great extent 28.3
2 Moderate 50.9
3 Some what 5.7
- Very little 10.4
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| 5 Not all 4.7
20) Teachers encourage students to participate in extracurricular activities.
SL No Particulars Percentage

1 Strongly Disagree 0.9

2 Disagree 3.8

3 Neutral 8.5

- Agree 443

5 Strongly Agree 42.5

21) Efforts are made by the institute/ teachers to inculcate sofi skills, life skills and
employability skills to make you ready for the world of work

SL No Particulars Percentage
1 To a great extent ST7
2 Moderate 38.7
) 43 Some what 13.2
/s 4 Very little 6.6
"4 Not all 3.8

22) Teachers use ICT tools such as LCD projector, Multimedia, etc. while teaching

SL No Particulars Percentage
1 Above 90% 8.5
2 70% to 89% 21.7
3 50% to 69% 38.7
4 30% to 49% 20.8
5 Below 30% 10.4
23) Overall quality of Teaching-Learning in the institution
SL No Particulars Percentage
1 Strongly Disagree 0.9
2 Disagree 0.9
3 Neutral 14.2
4 Agree 60.4
5 Strongly Agree 23.6
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